
OMW1200
Rev. 11/12/10

©2010 Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.

Operator's Manual 
Original Operating Instructions 

5-Ton Electric  
Log Splitter 

W1200

REVISIONS
ECN # REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
8480 1 ISSUED DRAWING 10/4/2010 MDO

PARTS TO BE FREE OF
BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF ARDISAM INC. 
AND IS CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS SUBMITTED AND MAY BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH ARDISAMS' PROPOSALS
AND/OR ITS CUSTOMERS' ORDERS. IT SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR COPIED WITHOUT ARDISAMS'
SPECIFIC WRITTEN CONSENT AND SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

MATERIAL TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

0.0   ±.100 INCH ± 2.54 MM
0.00  ±.030 INCH ± 0.76 MM
0.000 ±.010 INCH ± 0.25 MM

ANGLES:
0  ± 2° 
0.0 ± 1.0°

THREADS CLASS 2 
PRIMARY DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
SECONDARY DIMEMSION ARE IN MM
ALL ANGLES ARE DECIMAL DEGREES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NAME

TREATMENT 

DR BY APPD PRT NO

W1200
PT WEIGHT SURFACE AREA DATE REVISION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

SEE BILL OF MATERIALS

NONE

32023.47 3424787.55

W1200 5 TON ELECTRIC
LOG SPLITTER

1
MATT OLSEN MDO 9/17/2010

09/17/2010 SHEET: 1 OF 8



Operator's Manual
5-Ton Electric Log Splitter W1200

Check for parts online at www.getearthquake.com or call 800-345-6007 M-F 8-5
11

W1200 MINI ELECTRIC LOG SPLITTER BREAKDOWN

17

18

9

10
11

12

27

25
26

29

13

8

7

14

15

16

6

5

4

3

1
2

28

20

19

22

23

21

24

30

31



Operator's Manual
5-Ton Electric Log Splitter W1200

Check for parts online at www.getearthquake.com or call 800-345-6007 M-F 8-5
12

W1200 5-TON ELECTRIC LOG SPLITTER PARTS LIST

KEY 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 w120075 Bleed screw 1

2 w1200245 O RING 7.5 X 4 X 1.75 W1200 1

3 W120083 OIL DRAIN PLUG W1200 1

4 W120082 O RING 17.5 X 12 X 2.75 W1200 1

5 W120081 DIPSTICK W1200 1

6 W120067 HANDLE ASSY W1200 1

7 W120066 Front leg weldment w1200 1

8 W120006 Foot rubber W1200 4

9 W1200115 BOLT M6-1 X 12 HH GR5 ZN F-T 20

10 W1200116 WASHER M6 X 1.5 SPRLK ZN HIGH 
COLLAR

16

11 W1200117 WASHER M6 X 13 X 1.75 FLAT ZN 16

12 w120063 Log cradle a w1200 1

13 w120062 Log cradle b w1200 1

14 w1200248 Control lever assy w1200 1

15 W1200122 WASHER M5 X 1.1 SPRLK HIGH 
COLLAR

2

16 W1200123 BOLT M5-.8 X 16 SCH GR8.8 BLK 
OX F-T

1

17 W120001 Motor assembly w1200 1

18 W1200207 Forward foot w1200 motor 1

19 W120014 O RING PUMP CASTING W1200 2

20 W1200247 pump w1200 1

21 400024 WASHER FLAT M8 8.4 X 16 X 1.6 
THK GR8.8 ZN

9

22 W1200118 BOLT M8-1.25 X 30 HH GR8.8 BLK 
OX F-T

3

23 W1200114 WASHER M8 X 1.9 SPRLK BLK OX 
HIGH COLLAR

9

24 W1200130 BOLT M8-1.25 X 55 GR 10.9 BLK 
OX F-T

6

25 W1200126 WASHER M10 X 28 X 2.8 ZN 2

26 W1265V0903 NUT M10-1.5 X 10 HNYLK GR 8.8 
ZN

2

27 W120021 Wheel Assembly W1200 2

28 W120022 Rolling wheel bracket W1200 1

29 W120087 Safety guard lever W1200 1

30 W1200128 Nut m5 x 4 h gr8.8 zn 1

31 W120003 Vibration dampener w1200 1


